An existing Medical or Recreational Marijuana Dispensary, Cultivator, 

Processor, or Testing Facility use operating prior to the enactment of 

these regulations, or any such subsequent use receiving approval 

pursuant to this Section, that is discontinued or abandoned for more 

than three-hundred sixty-five (365) consecutive days shall be 

determined to be voluntarily discontinued, and shall not be 

reestablished except in conformance with these regulations.   

i. All State-licensed Medical and/or Recreational Marijuana 

Dispensaries, Marijuana Testing Laboratories, Marijuana Cultivators,

[...]

An existing Marijuana Dispensary, Cultivator, Processor, or Testing 

Facility use operating prior to the enactment of these regulations, or any 

such subsequent use receiving approval pursuant to this Section, that is 

discontinued or abandoned for more than three-hundred sixty-five (365) 

consecutive days, shall be determined to be voluntarily discontinued, and 

shall not be reestablished except in conformance with these regulations.   

k. All State-licensed Medical and/or Recreational Marijuana Dispensaries, 

Marijuana Testing Laboratories, Marijuana Cultivators, or Processors, or